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
Court apts. with Office Apt A M-F 12-6  |$719.00-2 bdrm|$450-2 bdrm all electric | 2 bdrm w/d | $400-fee
patio Weekend appts| Add water fee hkup $25/mo
1 &2 | Baltimore No | Apartment 120 Vivian Baltimore | 740-689-9880( $750-1 bdrm Same as $40 Tenant pays Yes Emotional
HA Estates w/garage |www.biggsestates.co| Ext. 1204 M-F $900-$975-2 | baserent | peradult | electric & | w/d hkup Support
detached m 9-5 bdrm water & garage Animals
2 Brentwood | Yes Garden 2800 John Steven |Reynoldsburg| 614-575-5000| $1,175-1,375 | Holding fee $45 No Yes Yes
Lake Way $250-$1200 | per person | all electric | d/w & w/d max 2
$200-admin| $300/fee
fee $35/mo
Studio | Cedargate | Yes |Ground levell 1410 Sheridan Dr. | Lancaster |740-616-8040| $550-Studio | $375-$625 $65 No Yes Yes
1&2 apartments M-Th $665-$675-1 | Depending | per adult Some have max 2
9-6 bdrm on credit w/d $375/fee
F 9-4:30 $765-$775-2 $35/mo
bdrm
1,2,3,4| Chartwell No | Townhouse 1400 Fuller Ct. Lancaster | 740-687-1352| Rent starts at Same as $40 Water, sewer Yes Yes
Some ranch M-F $725 base rent & trash pd | Some have |  $20/mo
HA 9-5 1-4 bdrm garages |Up to 30 lbs.
& 18 tall
1 &2 | Columbus No [ Smoke free 219 N. Columbus St| Lancaster |740-243-7976| $650-1 bdrm $650 $40 per No Yes No
Street apartments Call/text  [$800-sm 2 bdrm|  $800 adult w/d hkup
Commons Office-740- | $850-1g 2 bdrm $850 Only in
654-5552 some
1&2 Concord No | Apartments | 123 W. Walnut St. | Lancaster |740-538-1173| $775-1 bdrm Same as No Yes No
Manor $900-2 bdrm | base rent
1 Windsor Yes | Apartments| 141 Graceland Dr. | Lancaster |740-687-1664| 30% gross Call for Call for No Call for Yes
place annual income info info info 1 pet under
minus any 25 lbs
allowed
deductions
2 Hawkshire | No | Townhouse | 1420 Laura Ave. Lancaster |740-654-7747 $999 $1000 $50 No Yes No
Manor 740-808-0464 w/d hkup
2 Hillcrest No | Townhouse 250 Lancaster |740-639-2632 $949 $350 $45 Water, trash Yes Yes-max 2
Hillcrest Dr. 844-239-6419 per adult | & sewer pd $350/fee
$40/mo
1,2,3 |Hunter’s Hilll Yes | Garden apt| 857 Elizabeth Dr. Lancaster |740-653-7722| $750-1 bdrm Same as Water pd Yes No
$825-2 bdrm | base rent all electric | w/d hkup
$950-3 bdrm

Itis illegal to discriminate against any person because of race, color, religion, sex, handicap, familial status or national origin.
To report suspected housing discrimination call Community Development at 740-687-6663.




# Apartment | Accept | Rental Type Address City Phone # Rent Deposit App Fee Utilities | Appliances Pets
Bedroom| Name Metro Move-In Included Included Yes/No
Voucher Fee? Yes/No
remove
1&2 | Lakeview | Yes | Townhouse| 2555 Lynn Dr. Millersport $420 - $520 | $420-$520 No Water Pd Yes No
Studio &| Main Street | Yes Duplex Main St. Lancaster | 740-654-3247| Income based Ask Ask Water pd Yes Yes
1 Apartments (Studio M-F all electric | w/d hkup in 40 1b
furnish) 10-3 bottom apt | deposit
1 McCafferty| No [Group home 106 Pearl St. Pleasantville | 740-468-3404 $2,500 Some ins, No All inclusive| Meals No
Adult Care Older adults Medicare — prepared
Medicaid
Studio, |Meadows of| No | Gardenapt | 112 Mockingbird | Pickerington | 614-837-3920| $665-$830 | $250-$739 | $35 per No Yes Yes
1 & 2 |Pickerington Court studio adult all electric $350/fee
HA $985-1 bdrm w/d hkup $35/mo
Call for 2 bdrm
1 &2 | Muirwood No Ranch & 301 Scottland P1. Lancaster |740-687-6375| $695-1 bdrm [same as base| $40/single | Water, trash,| Yes d/w Yes
garden M-F $845-$985-2 rent or married | & sewer | w/d hkup $35/mo
9-5 bdrm $65/sharing| all electric | garages | Up to 25 Ibs
1,2,3 | Oak Valley | No | Townhouse | 1939 Independence | Lancaster |740-687-9467| $850-$1050 | Ask about | $40 per Trash Yes Yes
& Blvd. M-F 1-3 bdrm move-in adult included | rentaw/d | $250/fee
Garden 9-4:30 specials | $50 admin some d/w $25/mo
fee
2 Park Lane No Ranch apt {2100 West Fair Ave.[ Lancaster $975 Ask Ask Ask Ask Ask
w/garage Call for more
details
2,3,4 | Pheasant Yes | Apartment | 2680 Orono Pike |Reynoldsburg| 614-522-3100| $570-2 bdrm $300 $35 per | Water, trash Yes No
HA Run (Income $660-3 bdrm adult & sewer pd | w/d hkup
restrictions) $731-4 bdrm
1 & 2 |Residence at| No Garden & 1631 Hill Rd. North| Pickerington | 614-864-9000 | $1250-1 bdrm $500- $50 per No Yes Yes
Turnberry townhome 614-379-4558 | $1400-Garden | Deposit person w/d hkup max 2
$1639-$1775- $175 admin| ($85 for $300/fee
Townhome fee garage) $35/mo
1,2,3 [River Valley| No [Loft, garden|1237 Watermark Dr.| Lancaster |740-777-9037( $1000-$1387 | Startingat | $50 per No Yes d/w | 15 $300/fee
HA & 740-653-6226 $399 adult 24hr laundry| 2™ $100/fee
townhouse M-F 10-5 & pool $40/mo
2 Sells Rd. No [ Townhouse 180 Sells Rd. Lancaster |740-653-3616 $575 $500 $20 No Yes & d/'w No
(Lancaster M-F w/d hkup
Club Apts.) 9-4
2&3 Sheridan No | Townhouse | 1652 Sheridan Dr. | Lancaster |740-654-7707| $760-2 brm |Same as rent $25 Water, trash| Yes w/d No
Village $810-3 bdrm & sewer pd Patio

all electric

Itis illegal to discriminate against any person because of race, color, religion, sex, handicap, familial status or national origin.
To report suspected housing discrimination call Community Development at 740-687-6663.




# Apartment | Accept | Rental Type Address City Phone # Rent Deposit App Fee Utilities | Appliances Pets
Bedroom| Name Metro Move-In Included Included Yes/No
Voucher Fee? Yes/No
remove
1,2,3 | Somerford | No Garden & | 1250 Sheridan Dr. | Lancaster |740-653-2961( $925-$975-1 $300 $50 No Yes Yes 75 1b
Square townhouse M-F bdrm + some $300/fee
9-6 $1050-$1370-2 $100 w/d hkup $50/mo
Sat bdrm admin fee
10-2 $1400-$1620-3
bdrm
1 &2 |[The Lodge af No Apt & 1366 Sheridan Dr. | Lancaster | 740-901-7900 | $664-$799 starts at $35 per |Water charge Yes Yes
HA  |River Villagg townhouse M-F $100 adult d/w max 2
10-6 Onsite | $300-$600-
laundry fee
$35-$70/mo
2 Tiki- No | Townhome |Pleasantville & Tiki| Lancaster |740-654-3247 $630 $300 ask Water pd Yes Yes
Pleasantville Roads M-F all electric d/iw 40 1b
Apartments 8-5 deposit
1,2,3 Timber No Apt. & |154 Little Brook Ln.| Lancaster |740-639-5985| $750-$980 $500 $25 per |Free gas heat Yes Yes 251b
Creek townhouse 1-3 bdrm adult water, trash | Some units max 2
& sewer pd | w/d hkup | $400/fee
$35/mo

Itis illegal to discriminate against any person because of race, color, religion, sex, handicap, familial status or national origin.

To report suspected housing discrimination call Community Development at 740-687-6663.




Subsidized Apartment Communities

# Apartment | Accept | Rental Type Address City Phone # Rent Deposit App Utilities | Appliances Pets
Bedroom| Name Metro Move-In Fee? Fee Included | Included | Yes/No
Voucher remove Yes/No
1 Ault Manor | No Garden 188 Sells Rd. | Lancaster 740-653-6618 Subsidized Same as base No Yes Yes Seniors
Apartment M-Th (income based) rent laundry | only-ask
10-3 facility
1,2,3 Barclay Yes 1 floor apt | 351 Fairview | Baltimore 740-862-8945 $580-$809-1 Same as base No Water pd Yes No
HA Manor row house Rd. T-Th bdrm rent
Subsidized 8-4 $605-$834-2
bdrm
$628-$857-3
bdrm
2,3,4 |Hunter wood| No Apartment | 332 Trace Dr. | Lancaster 740-687-1314 30% of income | Same as base No Water pd Yes approved
HA Park families M-Th rent by
Subsidized 9-4 corporate
1 Cherry Yes Apartment | 132 Cherry St. | Lancaster 740-653-6618 Subsidized Ask No Yes Yes Ask
HA Gardens Subsidized
2 Lakeland Yes | Townhouse | 2121 Refugee | Millersport [ 740-218-1550 $615 Same as base $13 Water pd Yes No
Subsidized Rd. T & Th or rent all electric
8-4:30 30% of income
2 &3 | Lancaster No Apartment | 180 Sells Rd. | Lancaster 740-653-3616 | 30% of income $50 or No Yes Yes No
Club Subsidized M-F same as base
9-4 rent
1,2,3 |Pleasantville| Yes Garden & [ 3610 Richland |Pleasantville| 740-468-3575 $760-1 bdrm | Same as base No Tenant Yes Only
Commons Townhouse Rd. M-W $805-2 bdrm rent pays Emotional
SOME 8-5 $865-3 bdrm electric Support
Subsidized OR Animals
30% of income
. HA = handicap accessible
e  The apartment communities listed may not have units available or may have a waiting list. Always call for current information.
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